
CSU Pueblo (5-4) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (7-4)
2/20/2026 at Pomona, Calif. (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: GAVIN SMITH (1-0)
Loss: Casey Clair (0-2)
HBP: Jacob Petersheim, HAUZE FRAGOSO, GAVIN SMITH
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Trevor Patience First: Mike Blanchard Third Base: David Spigner 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 280   Weather: 55, Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
CSU Pueblo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 5 2
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 9 0

CSU Pueblo 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeremiah Sanchez rf 4 1 1 2 1 2 0
Logan Kelly cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Taehyung Kim ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Josiah Giron cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Tyler Clementz 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
George Andrews dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jason Arriola 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jimmy Pelletier pr/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dax Howard lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Cody Macias c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kyle Miller ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Devean Alvarez 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    JJ Fontana ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Yahir Ramirez 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jacob Petersheim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Olguin-Pacheco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Casey Clair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 5 4 3 11 4

2B: Jeremiah Sanchez (1); Dax Howard (1)
SB: Jeremiah Sanchez (1); Dax Howard (1)
CS: Jimmy Pelletier (1)
HBP: Cody Macias (1); JJ Fontana (1)
E: Jason Arriola (2)
DP: 1

Cal Poly Pomona 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DANIEL RUIZ dh 5 2 2 0 0 2 1
JACK SANDERS lf 5 0 1 2 0 1 0
TYLER BLADE rf 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
JULIAN ANGULO 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
SEBASTIAN ARGUELLES 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
ASHTON ROMERO c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
TYLER GARCIA cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
DIEGO MURILLO ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
BRYAN RICHMAN 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
DYLAN ESQUIVAL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HAUZE FRAGOSO p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COLT TUCKER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GAVIN SMITH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 9 4 2 7 5

CS: TYLER GARCIA (1); DIEGO MURILLO (1)
HBP: TYLER GARCIA (1); DIEGO MURILLO (2)
DP: 1

CSU Pueblo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Petersheim 6.2 5 3 3 0 5 0 0 3 0 23 26 9 3 96
Jake Olguin-Pacheco 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 5
Casey Clair (L, 0-2) 2.0 4 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 11 12 4 1 42
Totals 9 5 4 2 7 1 0 3 0 35 40 14 4 143

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DYLAN ESQUIVAL 6.0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 18 20 6 6 68
HAUZE FRAGOSO 1.1 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 8 1 3 24
COLT TUCKER 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 5
GAVIN SMITH (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 0 34
Totals 5 4 4 3 11 0 0 2 0 33 38 8 10 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

CSU Pueblo - Top of 1st CSU CPP
J. Sanchez struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
L. Kelly struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0
T. Clementz grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st CSU CPP
RUIZ struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
SANDERS lined out to rf (0-1 S). 0 0
BLADE flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 0

CSU Pueblo - Top of 2nd CSU CPP
G. Andrews flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
J. Arriola grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
D. Howard grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd CSU CPP
ANGULO flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 0
ARGUELLES singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
ROMERO singled to left field (0-1 S); ARGUELLES advanced to second. 0 0
GARCIA grounded into double play p to 3b to 1b (0-0); ARGUELLES out on the play. 0 0

CSU Pueblo - Top of 3rd CSU CPP
C. Macias grounded out to p (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Ky. Miller grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 0 0
D. Alvarez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd CSU CPP
MURILLO hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
RICHMAN singled, bunt (0-0); MURILLO advanced to second. 0 0
RUIZ singled, bunt (1-1 BF); RICHMAN advanced to second; MURILLO advanced to third. 0 0
SANDERS reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second, 2 RBI (3-2 SBSBB); RUIZ advanced to third;
RICHMAN scored; MURILLO scored. 0 2
BLADE grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KS); SANDERS advanced to third; RUIZ scored. 0 3
ANGULO lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 3
ARGUELLES flied out to lf (0-2 KFF). 0 3

CSU Pueblo - Top of 4th CSU CPP
J. Sanchez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
J. Sanchez stole second. 0 3
L. Kelly flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 0 3
T. Clementz lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
G. Andrews struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th CSU CPP
ROMERO flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 0 3
GARCIA struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 3
MURILLO hit by pitch (3-2 BBKBFF). 0 3
MURILLO out at second p to ss, caught stealing. 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSU Pueblo - Top of 5th CSU CPP
J. Arriola flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3
D. Howard walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 3
C. Macias struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS); D. Howard stole second. 0 3
Ky. Miller flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th CSU CPP
RICHMAN flied out to rf (2-2 FFBBFF). 0 3
RUIZ struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 3
SANDERS struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 3

CSU Pueblo - Top of 6th CSU CPP
D. Alvarez flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
J. Sanchez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 3
L. Kelly struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th CSU CPP
BLADE flied out to rf (2-2 SSBB). 0 3
ANGULO flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 3
ARGUELLES singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 3
ROMERO grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 3

CSU Pueblo - Top of 7th CSU CPP
FRAGOSO to p for ESQUIVAL. 0 3
T. Clementz grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 0 3
G. Andrews out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 3
J. Arriola popped up to 1b (0-2 KK). 0 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th CSU CPP
GARCIA hit by pitch (3-1 BBFB). 0 3
GARCIA out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3
MURILLO struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFFFBS). 0 3
O-Pacheco to p for Petersheim. 0 3
RICHMAN walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
RUIZ flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3

CSU Pueblo - Top of 8th CSU CPP
D. Howard doubled down the lf line (1-1 BS). 0 3
C. Macias singled to right field (0-0); D. Howard advanced to third. 0 3
Ky. Miller grounded out to p (1-2 FFFBF); C. Macias advanced to second. 0 3
JJ Fontana pinch hit for D. Alvarez. 0 3
JJ Fontana hit by pitch (1-2 KBS). 0 3
J. Sanchez doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); JJ Fontana advanced to third; C. Macias scored; D.
Howard scored. 2 3
TUCKER to p for FRAGOSO. 2 3
T. Kim pinch hit for L. Kelly. 2 3
T. Kim singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); J. Sanchez scored; JJ Fontana scored. 4 3
T. Clementz grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); T. Kim out on the play. 4 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 8th CSU CPP
J. Giron to cf for T. Kim. 4 3
Y. Ramirez to 2b for JJ Fontana. 4 3



C. Clair to p for O-Pacheco. 4 3
SANDERS popped up to 1b (0-2 KF). 4 3
BLADE struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 4 3
ANGULO walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
ARGUELLES reached on an error by 3b (2-1 BFB); ANGULO advanced to third. 4 3
ARGUELLES advanced to second; ANGULO scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 4 4
ROMERO struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 KSFS). 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

CSU Pueblo - Top of 9th CSU CPP
SMITH to p for TUCKER. 4 4
G. Andrews struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 4
J. Arriola walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Pelletier pinch ran for J. Arriola. 4 4
D. Howard struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS); Pelletier out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 4

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 9th CSU CPP
Pelletier to 3b. 4 4
GARCIA fouled out to 1b (3-1 BKBB). 4 4
MURILLO flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 4 4
RICHMAN flied out to rf (0-0). 4 4

CSU Pueblo - Top of 10th CSU CPP
C. Macias hit by pitch (3-2 BBKBFF). 4 4
Ky. Miller struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 4
J. Giron to cf for T. Kim. 4 4
Y. Ramirez to 2b for JJ Fontana. 4 4
Y. Ramirez singled, bunt (0-0); C. Macias advanced to second. 4 4
J. Sanchez flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBF). 4 4
J. Giron struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 4 4

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 10th CSU CPP
RUIZ singled to second base (1-1 BK). 4 4
SANDERS singled to left field (1-2 BSF); RUIZ advanced to second. 4 4
BLADE singled, bunt (1-1 SB); SANDERS advanced to second; RUIZ advanced to third. 4 4
ANGULO singled, RBI (0-0); BLADE advanced to second; SANDERS advanced to third; RUIZ scored. 4 5


